
ᵜޜਨ൘ᴤ᭩䇮䇑ˈ㿴Ṭᰦਟ㜭нҸһݸ䙊⸕ˈᮜ䈧䈵䀓Ǆ䈧࣑ᗵ൘䍝Ҡ৺֯⭘ᵜޜਨӗ૱ੁࡽᵜޜਨ㍒㾱⴨ޣᢰᵟ㿴ṬҖǄྲሩӗ૱Ⲵᆹޘᙗᴹ⯁ѹᰦˈ䈧䙏оᵜޜਨ㚄㌫Ǆ 
 

   
  

 
1  

䬓⭫䀙⭫ᇯಞδ㺞䶘䍪㻻ශε 

㺞䶘䍪㻻ශ 
㌱ ࡍ :  VS  

儎⑟ᰖ䫻ഔ⍷❀ӝ૷  
 

z ؓ䇷ᰬ䰪 : 85 đ�2000 ቅᰬ 
z ਥ┗䏩㙆ᥥ㾷≸  

z ᐨᓊሯRoHS᤽Ԛ 

 

亩ⴞ  Items ⢩ᙗ        Characteristics 

ᐕ֌⑙ᓖ㤳ത 
Operating Temperature Range  

-40ć ~ 85ć 

仍ᇊ⭥঻㤳ത 
Rated Voltage Range  

4V ~ 50V 

ḷ〠⭥ᇩ䟿㤳ത 
Nominal Capacitance Range  

0.1 ~ 10000ȝ) 

ḷ〠⭥ᇩ䟿ݱ䇨ٿᐞ 
Nominal Capacitance Tolerance 

f20%˄20ćˈ120Hz  ˅

┿⭥⍱ 
Leakage Current 

Iİ0.01CRVR RU���ȝ$�ˈਆ䖳བྷ㘵˄2࠶䫏˅ CR˖ḷ〠⭥ᇩ䟿˄ȝ F˅   UR˖仍ᇊ⭥঻˄V  ˅
Iİ0.01CRVR RU���ȝ$��:KLFKHYHU�LV�JUHDWHU�at 20ć, After 2 minutes) 
CR��1RPLQDO�&DSDFLWDQFH��ȝ)�����8R: Rated voltages (V) 

ᦏ㙇䀂↓࠷˄WJį  ˅
Dissipation Factor (Max) 
20ć, 120Hz 

UR (V) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 

WJį 0.35 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.12 

ᇩ䟿བྷҾ1000uF㘵ˈ⇿໎1000࣐uFˈަᦏ㙇䀂↓٬࠷໎0.02࣐ 

When nominal capacitance exceeds 1000uF,add 0.02 to the value above for each 1000uF  increase 

㙀ѵᙗ 
Load Life 

+85ćᯭ࣐仍ᇊ⭥঻2000ሿᰦਾˈ⭥ᇩಘᓄ┑䏣ԕл㾱≲  ̟
$IWHU������KRXUV¶�DSSOLFDWLRQ�RI�UDWHG�YROWDJH�DW���ć, the capacitor shall meet the following requirement: 
⭥ᇩ䟿ਈॆ⦷ 
Capacitance Change 

f20%ࡍ࿻٬ԕ޵ 
Within ±20% of the initial value  

ᦏ㙇䀂↓࠷ 
Dissipation Factor 

İ 200%ࡍ࿻㿴ᇊ٬ 
Not more than 200% of the initial specified value 

┿⭥⍱ 
Leakage Current 

İ ࡍ࿻㿴ᇊ٬ 
Not more than the initial specified value 

儈⑙䍞ᆈ 
Shelf Life  

+85ć䍞ᆈ1000ሿᰦਾˈ⭥ᇩಘᓄ┑䏣ԕк㙀ѵᙗ㾱≲ 
After storage for 1000 hours at +85ć, the capacitors shall meet the requirement of load life above 

վ⑙⢩ᙗ 
Low Temperature Stability 
䱫ᣇ∄ 
Impedance Ratio (120Hz) 

UR (V) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 

Z(-25ć)/Z(+20ć) 
˘ Ɏ 8 7 4 3 2 2 2 2 
ı Ɏ 8 7 5 4 3 2 2 2 

Z(-40ć)/Z(+20ć) 
˘ Ɏ 8 15 8 8 4 4 3 3 
ı Ɏ 8 15 10 8 6 4 3 3 

㙀✺᧕✝ 
Resistance to Soldering Heat 

൘250ćⲴᶑԦлˈ⭥ᇩಘ൘✝ᶯк؍ᤱ30。ˈ❦ਾӾ✝ᶯкਆࠪ⭥ᇩಘˈ䇙ަ൘ᇔ⑙лᚒ༽ˈ⭥ᇩಘᓄ┑䏣ԕл㾱≲˖

The capacitors shall be kept on the hot plate maintained at 250ć for 30 seconds. After removing from the hot plate and 
restored at room temperature, they meet the following requirement. 
⭥ᇩ䟿ਈॆ⦷ 
Capacitance Change  

f10%ࡍ࿻٬ԕ޵ 
Within ±10% of the initial value  

ᦏ㙇䀂↓࠷ 
Dissipation Factor 

İࡍ࿻㿴ᇊ٬ 
Not more than the initial specified value 

┿⭥⍱ 
Leakage Current 

İ ࡍ࿻㿴ᇊ٬ 
Not more than the initial specified value 

AEC-Q200 ㅖਸAEC-Q200 
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2  

䬓⭫䀙⭫ᇯಞδ㺞䶘䍪㻻ශε 

0D
±0

.5
 

B
±0

.2
 

K
 

(I)
 

(P
) 

(I)
 

220 
10V 
 VS 

0.3 max.      ± 
A±0.2 

(অս:mm) 

L + 
W 

঻࣋䰰(f10 <) ᤜᕗ޵Ѫ৲㘳ቪረ 

ḽ   ⽰                                                                       ཌ 㿸  ተ  ሮ 
 
 
ֻ˖10V.DC  220uF  VS㌫ࡇ  
 
 
 
 H 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
ḷ⽪仌㢢˖唁㢢 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ƶ⢩ᙗа㿸㺘 
 

ĦD L A, B H. I W P K 

4 5.4f0.3 4.3 5.5 1.8 0.5~0.8 1.0 

 

0.35 + 0.15 
       - 0.20 

5 5.4f0.3 5.3 6.5 2.1 0.5~0.8 1.3 
6.3 5.4f0.3 6.6 7.8 2.4 0.5~0.8 2.2 
6.3 7.7f0.3 6.6 7.8 2.4 0.5~0.8 2.2 
8 6.2f0.3 8.3 9.5 3.4 0.5~0.8 2.2 
8 10.5f0.5 8.3 10 3.4 0.8~1.1 3.1 0.70f0.20 
8 12.5f0.5 8.3 10 3.4 0.8~1.1 3.1 0.70f0.20 

10 7.7f0.3 8.3 8.3 3.5 0.7~1.3 4.5 0.70f0.20 
10 10.5f0.5 10.3 12 3.5 0.7~1.3 4.5 0.70f0.20 
10 12.5f0.5 10.3 12 3.5 0.7~1.3 4.5 0.70f0.20 

12.5 13.5f0.5 13.5 15 4.7 1.1~1.4 4.4 0.70f0.20 
12.5 16.5f0.5 13.5 15 4.7 1.1~1.4 4.4 0.70f0.20 
16 16.5f0.5 17 19 5.5 1.1~1.4 6.4 0.70f0.20 
16 21.5f0.5 17 19 5.5 1.1~1.4 6.4 0.70f0.20 
18 16.5f0.5 19 21 6.7 1.1~1.4 6.4 0.70f0.20 
18 21.5f0.5 19 21 6.7 1.1~1.4 6.4 0.70f0.20 

仍ᇊ⭥঻

˄V.DC˅ 

䶉⭥ᇩ䟿 
˄f20%˅

˄uF˅ 

ӗ૱ቪረ(mm) ⭥≄⢩ᙗ 

ᯉਧ 
ᴰሿव㻵 

ᮠ䟿

˄PCS  ˅ĦD L 

仍ᇊ㓩⌒⭥⍱ 
˄120HZ˅ 

     ˄+105ć˅ 

( mA r.m.s˅ 
 

tanį  
˄120HZ˅ 
˄+20ć  ˅

4 

33 4 5.4 32 0.35 VS0Q330MB054000LP0 2000 
47 4 5.4 32 0.35 VS0Q470MB054000LP0 2000 

100 5 5.4 60 0.35 VS0Q101MC054000LP0 1000 
150 6.3 5.4 100 0.35 VS0Q151ME054000LP0 1000 
220 6.3 5.4 120 0.35 VS0Q221ME054000LP0 1000 
330 6.3 7.7 200 0.35 VS0Q331ME077000LP0 1000 
470 6.3 7.7 240 0.35 VS0Q471ME077000LP0 1000 
680 8 10.5 400 0.35 VS0Q681MF105000LP0 500 
1000 8 10.5 450 0.35 VS0Q102MF105000LP0 500 
1500 10 10.5 750 0.35 VS0Q152MG105000LP0 500 

6.3 

22 4 5.4 31 0.28 VS0J220MB054000LP0 2000 
33 4 5.4 31 0.28 VS0J330MB054000LP0 2000 
47 4 5.4 40 0.28 VS0J470MB054000LP0 2000 
47 5 5.4 52 0.28 VS0J470MC054000LP0 1000 

100 5 5.4 55 0.28 VS0J101MC054000LP0 1000 
100 6.3 5.4 89 0.28 VS0J101ME054000LP0 1000 
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䬓⭫䀙⭫ᇯಞδ㺞䶘䍪㻻ශε 

Ƶ⢩ᙗа㿸㺘 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

仍ᇊ⭥঻

˄V.DC˅ 

䶉⭥ᇩ䟿 
˄f20%˅

˄uF˅ 

ӗ૱ቪረ(mm) ⭥≄⢩ᙗ 

ᯉਧ 
ᴰሿव㻵 

ᮠ䟿

˄PCS  ˅ĦD L 

仍ᇊ㓩⌒⭥⍱ 
˄120HZ˅ 

     ˄+105ć˅ 

( mA r.m.s˅ 
 

tanį  
˄120HZ˅ 
˄+20ć  ˅

6.3 

150 6.3 5.4 95 0.28 VS0J101ME054000LP0 1000 
220 6.3 5.4 100 0.28 VS0J221ME054000LP0 1000 
220 6.3 7.7 170 0.28 VS0J221ME077000LP0 1000 
330 6.3 7.7 188 0.28 VS0J331ME077000LP0 1000 
330 8 6.2 190 0.28 VS0J221MF062000LP0 1000 
470 6.3 7.7 210 0.28 VS0J471ME077000LP0 1000 
470 8 10.5 330 0.28 VS0J471MF105000LP0 500 
680 8 10.5 350 0.28 VS0J681MF105000LP0 500 
1000 8 10.5 370 0.28 VS0J102MF105000LP0 500 
1000 10 10.5 700 0.28 VS0J102MG105000LP0 500 
1500 10 10.5 750 0.28 VS0J152MG105000LP0 500 
2200 12.5 13.5 890 0.28 VS0J222MH135000LP0 200 
3300 12.5 16.5 1000 0.28 VS0J332MH165000LP0 200 
4700 16 16.5 1400 0.28 VS0J472MJ165000LP0 125 
6800 18 16.5 1700 0.28 VS0J682MK165000LP0 125 
10000 18 21.5 2000 0.28 VS0J103MK215000LP0 125 

10 

22 4 5.4 30 0.24 VS1A220MB054000LP0 2000 
22 5 5.4 39 0.24 VS1A220MC054000LP0 1000 
33 4 5.4 34 0.24 VS1A330MB054000LP0 2000 
33 5 5.4 48 0.24 VS1A330MC054000LP0 1000 
47 4 5.4 35 0.24 VS1A470MB054000LP0 2000 
47 5 5.4 48 0.24 VS1A470MC054000LP0 1000 

100 5 5.4 54 0.24 VS1A101MC054000LP0 1000 
100 6.3 5.4 90 0.24 VS1A101ME054000LP0 1000 
150 6.3 5.4 90 0.24 VS1A151ME054000LP0 1000 
220 6.3 5.4 95 0.24 VS1A221ME054000LP0 1000 
220 6.3 7.7 173 0.24 VS1A221ME077000LP0 1000 
220 8 6.2 175 0.24 VS1A221MF062000LP0 1000 
330 6.3 7.7 175 0.24 VS1A331ME077000LP0 1000 
470 6.3 7.7 190 0.24 VS1A471ME077000LP0 1000 
470 8 10.5 390 0.24 VS1A471MF105000LP0 500 
470 10 7.7 290 0.24 VS1A471MG077000LP0 500 
680 8 10.5 400 0.24 VS1A681MF105000LP0 500 
680 10 10.5 500 0.24 VS1A681MG105000LP0 500 
1000 10 10.5 580 0.24 VS1A102MG105000LP0 500 
1500 12.5 13.5 790 0.24 VS1A152MI135000LP0 200 
2200 12.5 13.5 890 0.24 VS1A222MI135000LP0 200 
3300 16 16.5 1300 0.24 VS1A332MJ165000LP0 125 
4700 16 16.5 1400 0.24 VS1A472MJ165000LP0 125 
6800 18 16.5 1700 0.24 VS1A682MK165000LP0 125 
10000 18 21.5 2000 0.24 VS1A103MK215000LP0 125 

16 
10 4 5.4 26 0.20 VS1C100MB054000LP0 2000 
22 4 5.4 30 0.20 VS1C220MB054000LP0 2000 
22 5 5.4 44 0.20 VS1C220MC054000LP0 1000 
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䬓⭫䀙⭫ᇯಞδ㺞䶘䍪㻻ශε 

Ƶ⢩ᙗа㿸㺘 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

仍ᇊ⭥঻

˄V.DC˅ 

䶉⭥ᇩ䟿 
˄f20%˅

˄uF˅ 

ӗ૱ቪረ(mm) ⭥≄⢩ᙗ 

ᯉਧ 
ᴰሿव㻵 

ᮠ䟿

˄PCS  ˅ĦD L 

仍ᇊ㓩⌒⭥⍱ 
˄120HZ˅ 

     ˄+105ć˅ 

˄ mA r.m.s˅ 
 

tanį  
˄120HZ˅ 
˄+20ć  ˅

16 

33 4 5.4 44 0.20 VS1C330MC054000LP0 2000 
33 5 5.4 63 0.20 VS1C330MC054000LP0 1000 
47 5 5.4 52 0.20 VS1C470MC054000LP0 1000 
47 6.3 5.4 75 0.20 VS1C470ME054000LP0 1000 

100 6.3 5.4 103 0.20 VS1C101ME054000LP0 1000 
100 6.3 7.7 110 0.20 VS1C101ME077000LP0 1000 
100 8 6.2 125 0.20 VS1C101MF062000LP0 1000 
150 6.3 7.7 130 0.20 VS1C151ME077000LP0 1000 
220 6.3 7.7 162 0.20 VS1C221ME077000LP0 1000 
220 8 10.5 280 0.20 VS1C221MF105000LP0 500 
330 8 10.5 320 0.20 VS1C331MF105000LP0 500 
330 10 7.7 320 0.20 VS1C331MG077000LP0 500 
470 8 10.5 350 0.20 VS1C471MF105000LP0 500 
470 10 7.7 350 0.20 VS1C471M G077000LP0 500 
470 10 10.5 420 0.20 VS1C471MG105000LP0 500 
680 10 10.5 450 0.20 VS1C681MG105000LP0 500 
1000 10 10.5 500 0.20 VS1C102MG105000LP0 500 
1500 12.5 13.5 850 0.20 VS1C152MI135000LP0 200 

      2200 16 16.5 1100 0.20 VS1C222MJ165000LP0 125 
3300 16 16.5 1300 0.20 VS1C332MJ165000LP0 125 
4700 18 16.5 1600 0.20 VS1C472MK165000LP0 125 
6800 18 21.5 2000 0.20 VS1C682MK215000LP0 125 

25 

3.3 4 5.4 18 0.16 VS1E3R3MB054000LP0 2000 
4.7 4 5.4 22 0.16 VS1E4R7MB054000LP0 2000 
10 4 5.4 24 0.16 VS1E100MB054000LP0 2000 
10 5 5.4 32 0.16 VS1E100MC054000LP0 1000 
22 5 5.4 38 0.16 VS1E220MC054000LP0 1000 
22 6.3 5.4 55 0.16 VS1E220ME054000LP0 1000 
33 5 5.4 46 0.16 VS1E330MC054000LP0 1000 
33 6.3 5.4 67 0.16 VS1E330ME054000LP0 1000 
47 6.3 5.4 70 0.16 VS1E470ME054000LP0 1000 

100 6.3 7.7 143 0.16 VS1E101ME077000LP0 1000 
100 8 6.2 145 0.16 VS1E101MF062000LP0 1000 
150 8 10.5 210 0.16 VS1E151MF105000LP0 500 
220 8 10.5 230 0.16 VS1E221MF105000LP0 500 
220 10 7.7 230 0.16 VS1E221MG077000LP0 500 
220 10 10.5 310 0.16 VS1E221MG105000LP0 500 
330 8 10.5 270 0.16 VS1E331MF105000LP0 500 
330 10 10.5 340 0.16 VS1E331MG105000LP0 500 
470 10 10.5 380 0.16 VS1E471MG105000LP0 500 
680 10 10.5 450 0.16 VS1E681MG105000LP0 500 
1000 12.5 13.5 750 0.16 VS1E102MI135000LP0 200 
1500 16 16.5 1000 0.16 VS1E152MJ165000LP0 125 
2200 16 16.5 1100 0.16 VS1E222MJ165000LP0 125 
3300 18 16.5 1450 0.16 VS1E332MK165000LP0 125 
4700 18 21.5 1750 0.16 VS1E472MK215000LP0 125 
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䬓⭫䀙⭫ᇯಞδ㺞䶘䍪㻻ශε 

Ƶ⢩ᙗа㿸㺘 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

ƵFrequency coefficient of ripple current  
 

 
 
 
 

仍ᇊ⭥঻

˄V.DC˅ 

䶉⭥ᇩ䟿 
˄f20%˅

˄uF˅ 

ӗ૱ቪረ(mm) ⭥≄⢩ᙗ 

ᯉਧ 
ᴰሿव㻵 

ᮠ䟿

˄PCS  ˅ĦD L 

仍ᇊ㓩⌒⭥⍱ 
˄120Hz  ˅
˄+105ć 

(mAr.m.s˅ 

tanį  
˄120HZ˅ 
˄+20ć  ˅

35 

3.3 4 5.4 18 0.14 VS1V3R3MB054000LP0 2000 
4.7 4 5.4 20 0.14 VS1V4R7MB054000LP0 2000 
10 4 5.4 24 0.14 VS1V100MB054000LP0 2000 
10 5 5.4 34 0.14 VS1V100MC054000LP0 1000 
22 5 5.4 39 0.14 VS1V220MC054000LP0 1000 
22 6.3 5.4 59 0.14 VS1V220ME054000LP0 1000 
33 6.3 5.4 65 0.14 VS1V330ME054000LP0 1000 
47 6.3 5.4 70 0.14 VS1V470ME054000LP0 1000 
47 6.3 7.7 94 0.14 VS1V470ME077000LP0 1000 
47 8 6.2 105 0.14 VS1V470MF062000LP0 1000 

100 6.3 7.7 132 0.14 VS1V101ME077000LP0 1000 
100 8 10.5 175 0.14 VS1V101MF105000LP0 500 
150 8 10.5 190 0.14 VS1V151MF105000LP0 500 
150 10 7.7 190 0.14 VS1V151MG077000LP0 500 
220 8 10.5 200 0.14 VS1V221MF105000LP0 500 
220 10 10.5 310 0.14 VS1V221MG105000LP0 500 
330 10 10.5 360 0.14 VS1V331MG105000LP0 500 
470 10 10.5 420 0.14 VS1V471MG105000LP0 500 
680 12.5 13.5 680 0.14 VS1V681MI135000LP0 200 
1000 16 16.5 1100 0.14 VS1V102MJ165000LP0 125 
1500 16 16.5 1200 0.14 VS1V152MJ165000LP0 125 
2200 18 16.5 1450 0.14 VS1V222MK165000LP0 125 
3300 18 21.5 1750 0.14 VS1V332MK215000LP0 125 

50 

0.1 4 5.4 3.2 0.12 VS1H1R0MB054000LP0 2000 
0.22 4 5.4 4.7 0.12 VS1HR22MB054000LP0 2000 
0.33 4 5.4 5.7 0.12 VS1HR33MB054000LP0 2000 
0.47 4 5.4 6.8 0.12 VS1HR47MB054000LP0 2000 

1 4 5.4 10 0.12 VS1H1R0MB054000LP0 2000 
2.2 4 5.4 15 0.12 VS1H2R2MB054000LP0 2000 
3.3 4 5.4 18 0.12 VS1H3R3MB054000LP0 2000 
4.7 4 5.4 18 0.12 VS1H4R7MB054000LP0 2000 
4.7 5 5.4 25 0.12 VS1H4R7MC054000LP0 1000 
10 5 5.4 30 0.12 VS1H100MC054000LP0 1000 
10 6.3 5.4 40 0.12 VS1H100ME054000LP0 1000 
22 6.3 5.4 43 0.12 VS1H220ME054000LP0 1000 
33 6.3 7.7 94 0.12 VS1H330ME077000LP0 1000 
33 8 6.2 95 0.12 VS1H330MF062000LP0 1000 
47 6.3 7.7 105 0.12 VS1H470ME077000LP0 1000 
47 8 10.5 140 0.12 VS1H470MF105000LP0 500 

100 8 10.5 200 0.12 VS1H101MF105000LP0 500 
100 10 10.5 250 0.12 VS1H101MG105000LP0 500 
150 10 10.5 280 0.12 VS1H151MG105000LP0 500 
220 10 10.5 320 0.12 VS1H221MG105000LP0 500 
330 10 10.5 400 0.12 VS1H331MG105000LP0 500 
470 12.5 13.5 600 0.12 VS1H471MI135000LP0 200 
680 16 16.5 1000 0.12 VS1H681MJ165000LP0 125 
1000 18 16.5 1350 0.12 VS1H102MK165000LP0 125 

Frequency  50Hz 120Hz 300Hz 1KHz 10K~100Hz 

Coefficient   0.70 1.00 1.17 1.36 1.50 



   
  

 

ᵜޜਨ൘ᴤ᭩䇮䇑ˈ㿴Ṭᰦਟ㜭нҸһݸ䙊⸕ˈᮜ䈧䈵䀓Ǆ䈧࣑ᗵ൘䍝Ҡ৺֯⭘ᵜޜਨӗ૱ੁࡽᵜޜਨ㍒㾱⴨ޣᢰᵟ㿴ṬҖǄྲሩӗ૱Ⲵᆹޘᙗᴹ⯁ѹᰦˈ䈧䙏оᵜޜਨ㚄㌫Ǆ 
 

6 

䬓⭫䀙⭫ᇯಞδ㺞䶘䍪㻻ශε 

䬍⭥䀓⭥ᇩಘӗ૱㕆⸱փ㌫㺘 
Product symbol system for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17   18 

 
 

                                                         Tolerance                                                         Size Code                                  Brand Other 
                                                                                                                                   
              
 
                                               
Fill I n            
 Code Of 
Variety list          
                              
ֻ˖                                   

                                        
 
               
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                              
 
             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       䈤᰾˖㌫࡛ࡇѪҼњ㤡᮷ᆇ⇽ᰦ˄ྲVT㌫ࡇ˅ˈ↔༴(13-15⸱)ԓਧѪ˖000 
              
               ֻ˖VT  10V-220  6.3*5.4   ަᯉਧ㕆⸱Ѫ˖VT1A221ME054000LPO 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Voltage Code 

    4 OQ 

 6.3 0J 

10 1A 

16 1C 

25 1E 

35 1V 
50 1H 
63 1J 
80 1K 
100 2A 
125 2B 
160 2C 
180 2Z 
200 2D 
220 2P 
250 2E 
315 2F 
330 2U 
350 2V 
400 2G 
420 W6 
450 2H 

Cap 
(ȝ F) Code 

0.1 0R1 

0.22 R22 

0.33 R33 

0.47 R47 

1 010 

2.2 2R2 

3.3 3R3 
4.7 4R7 

10 100 

22 220 

33 330 

47 470 

100 101 

220 221 

270 271 
330 331 

390 391 

470 471 

560 561 

680 681 

1000 102 

2200 222 

3300 332 
4700 472 

10000 103 
22000 223 

Toleranc
e(%) 

Co
de 

 +5 
J 

-5 
+10 

K 
-10 
+15 

Y 
-15 
+20 

M 
-20 
+20 

R 
-0 
+20 

H 
-5 
+20 

V 
-10 
+30 

F 
-0 
+30 

G 
+10 
+30 

Q 
-10 
+20 

E 
-15 

ĭD Code 

3 A 
4 B 
5 C 
6 D 

6.3 E 
8 F 

10 G 
12 H 

12.5 I 
16 J 
18 K 

L Code 

5 050 
5.4 054 
5.8 0.58 
6.2 0.62 
7.7 077 

9 090 
10.5 105 
12.5 125 
13.5 135 

14 140 
16.5 165 
21.5 215 

25 250 
30 300 
35 350 
40 400 
45 450 
50 500 
55 550 
60 600 

Brand Code 
LH  L 

Base Code 
PPA P 

Series Code 

VT VT 

JVD JVD 

Voltage(WV) Series  Code Capacitance 
   (ȝ F) 

TerminalCode   Base 
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䍤⡷රӗ૱⑙ᓖǃ⢩ᙗᴢ㓯 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

16V10 Ø4×5.4

0.01

0.1

1

10

100

1000

0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000

Frequency (KHz)

Im
pe

da
nc

e(ȍ
)

-40ć
-25ć
-10ć
+20ć
+105ć

 

0.1

1

10

100

1000

0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000

Frequency (KHz)

Im
pe

ca
nc

e(
ȍ

)

6.3V22 Ø4×5.4
16V47 Ø6.3×5.4
50V10 Ø6.3×5.4

⑙ᓖ⢩ᙗᴢ㓯  Temperature Characteristics Data 
 

仁⦷⢩ᙗᴢ㓯  Frequency Characteristics Data 
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䍤⡷රӗ૱⑙ᓖǃ⢩ᙗᴢ㓯 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Temperature(ć)

Ca
pa

ci
ta

nc
e 

Ch
an

ge
(%

)

6.3V100 Ø6.3×5.4
16V47 Ø6.3×5.4
50V10 Ø6.3×5.4

 

0

1

2

3

4

5

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Temperature(ć)
t
g
į

6.3V100 Ø6.3×5.4
16V47 Ø6.3×5.4
50V10 Ø6.3×5.4

 

Post Test Requurement:±20%(1000h)

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

0 250 500 750 1000

Time(h)

C
ap

ac
ita

nc
e 

C
ha

ng
e(

%
)

16V10  Ø4×5.4
16V47 Ø6.3×5.4

 

Post Test Requirement:0.32max.(1000h)

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

0 250 500 750 1000

Time(h)

t
g
į

16V10  Ø4×5.4

16V47 Ø6.3×5.4

 

0

2

4

6

8

10

0 250 500 750 1000

Time (h)

Le
ak

ag
e 

C
ur

re
nt

 (ȝ
A

)

16V10  Ø4×5.4
16V47 Ø6.3×5.4

⑙ᓖ⢩ᙗᴢ㓯  Temperature Characteristics 
Data 
 

ሯભᴢ㓯  Load Life Data 
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� Package quantity व㻵ᮠ䟿 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ɏ D×L Quantity / Reel 
ᮠ䟿 / ⇿ⴈ 

pcs/Boxes 
ᮠ䟿/ሿव㻵㇡ 

pcs/Large packing cases 
ᮠ䟿/བྷव㻵㇡ 

4×5.4ǃ4*5.8 2000pcs 24000pcs 48000pcs 
5×5.4ǃ5.5.8 1000pcs 12000pcs 24000pcs 

6.3×5.4ǃ6.3*5.8ǃ6.3*7.7ǃ8*6.2 1000pcs 10000pcs 20000pcs 
8×10.5ǃ10*7.7ǃ10*10.5 500pcs 3500pcs 7000pcs 

6.3×10.5 800pcs 8000pcs 16000pcs 

8×12.5 400pcs 2800pcs 5600pcs 

10×12.5 400pcs 2800pcs 5600pcs 

12.5×13.5 200pcs 1200pcs 2400pcs 

12.5×16.5 200pcs 1200pcs 2400pcs 

16×16.5 125pcs 750pcs 1500pcs 

16×21.5 125pcs 750pcs 1500pcs 

18×16.5 125pcs 750pcs 1500pcs 

18×21.5 125pcs 750pcs 1500pcs 


